1

ITEM NO.25 & 52

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 15041/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2014 in CWP No. 6931/2013 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM KHATIK AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15042/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15043/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15045/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15046/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15049/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15052/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15078/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15081/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15263/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15265/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15271/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15275/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15288/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15306/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15307/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15377/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15383/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15401/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15428/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15431/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15432/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15493/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15505/2014
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15523/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15544/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15588/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15604/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15615/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15617/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15620/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15659/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15662/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15677/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15682/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15694/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15743/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15753/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
```

Date: 15/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG

3

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 11.03.2014 passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP (C)CC 12448 of 2014.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR) Court Master