```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

ITEM NO.43 SECTION XV COURT NO.12 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27965/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2014 in DBCWP No. 6726/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur) THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & Ors. Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** VIJAY KUMAR JOSHI AND ANR. Respondent(s) (with interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) No. 27966/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 27967/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 27968/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 31561/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 31560/2014 (With Office Report) Date: 28/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv. Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv. For Respondent(s) UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Ιt has been submitted that these matters are similar in nature to a bunch of matters including SLP(C) No.22761 2014. Since large number of cases have already been tagged together, and in these matters pleadings appear to complete, let these matters be also tagged with (C) NO.22761 of 2014 etc.. (NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER