

j1

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22761/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2014

in DBCSA No. 500/2013 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26334/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26342/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26358/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26359/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26333/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26335/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26345/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26349/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26350/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26352/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26357/2014

(Office report on default)

2

SLP(C) No. 26360/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26363/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26365/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26370/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26372/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26373/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26375/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26376/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26377/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26378/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26383/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26332/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 30131/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 33800/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 33801/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 32383/2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 33454/2014
(Office report on default)

3

Date : 07/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sufficient liberty is already granted to effect service on the unserved respondents.

By way of last chance, a final opportunity of extension of four weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps to comply with Office Report dated 26.09.2016, failing which, the special leave petition(s) shall stand dismissed qua unserved respondent(s) without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR. P. A. (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER